
REGIONAL ENTITIES 

REGION CMHs/COUNTIES COVERED 
REGION 1 
NORTHCARE NETWORK 
William Slavin, Executive Director 
200 West Spring Street, 
Suite 2 
Marquette, MI 49855 
906-225-7254 
wslavin@northcarenetwork.org 

Chair: Patrick Rozich 

jhspat@hotmail.com 

Vice Chair: William Davie 

bill@daviemultimedia.com 

Pathways CMH 
(Alger, Delta, Luce, Marquette) 
Copper Country CMH 
(Baraga, Houghton, Keewanaw, Ontonagon) 
Hiawatha CMH 
(Chippewa, Mackinac, Schoolcraft) 
Northpointe CMH 
(Menominee, Dickinson, Iron) 
Gogebic CMH 

REGION 2  
NORTHERN MI REGIONAL ENTITY 
Dave Schneider, CEO 
1420 Plaza Drive 
Petoskey, MI 49770 
231-487-9144 
dschneider@nmre.org 

Chair: Joseph Stone 

stonejoe09@gmail.com 

Vice Chair: Dennis Priess 

dennispriess@charter.net 

AuSable CMH 
(Oscoda, Ogemaw, Iosco) 
Centra Wellness Network 
(Manistee, Benzie) 
North Country CMH 
(Antrim, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, 
Kalkaska, Otsego) 
Northern Lakes CMH 
(Crawford, Grand Traverse, Leelanau, 
Missaukee, Roscommon, Wexford) 
Northeast CMH 
(Alcona, Alpena, Montmorency, 
Presque Isle) 

REGION 3 
LAKESHORE REGIONAL ENTITY 
Jeffrey L. Brown, Interim CEO 
5000 Hakes Dr. 
Norton Shores, MI 49441 
231-769-2050 
jeffb@Isre.org 

Chair: Stanley Stek 

stanstek@gmail.com 

Vice Chair: Tom Belco 

coachbelco@aol.com  

Allegan CMH 
Muskegon CMH 
Network 180 
(Kent) 
Ottawa CMH 
West MI CMH 
(Lake, Mason, Oceana) 

REGION 4 
SOUTHWEST MI BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 

Bradley Casemore, CEO 
5250 Lovers Lane 
Portage, MI 49002 
269-202-8398 

bpc@swmbh.org 

Chair: Barbara Parker 

barbara.parker320@comcast.net 

Vice Chair: Tom Schmelzer 

tjschmelzer@gmail.com  

Barry CMH 
Berrien CMH 
Kalamazoo CMH 
Pines CMH 
(Branch) 
St. Joseph CMH 
Summit Pointe CMH 
(Calhoun) 
Van Buren CMH 
Woodlands CMH 

(Cass) 

REGION 5  
MID-STATE HEALTH NETWORK 
Joseph Sedlock, CEO 
530 West Ionia 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-253-7525 
joseph.sedlock@midstatehealthnetwork.org 

Chair: Mary Anderson 

jrmkanderson@gmail.com 

Vice Chair: Edward Woods 

ejw1755@yahoo.com  

Bay-Arenac CMH  (Bay, Arenac) 
CMH for Central MI  (Clare, Gladwin, Isabella, 
Mecosta, Midland, Osceola) 
CEI CMH  (Clinton, Eaton, Ingham) 
Gratiot CMH 
Huron CMH 
Ionia CMH 
LifeWays CMH  (Jackson, Hillsdale) 
Montcalm CMH 
Newaygo CMH 
Saginaw CMH 
Shiawassee CMH 
Tuscola CMH 

REGIONAL ENTITIES 

REGION CMHs/COUNTIES COVERED 
REGION 6 
CMH PARTNERSHIP OF SOUTHEAST MI 
Jane Terwilliger, Director 
705 North Zeeb Road 
Ann Arbor, MI 48103 
734-222-3818 
terwilligerj@cmhpsm.org  

Chair: Ralph Tillotson 

rebecca.botron@lenawee.mi.us 

Vice Chair: Jan Plas 

jmp394@juno.com  

Washtenaw CMH 
Lenawee CMH 
Livingston CMH 
Monroe CMH 

REGION 7 
DETROIT WAYNE MENTAL HEALTH 
AUTHORITY 
Thomas Watkins, President & CEO 
707 W. Milwaukee St. 
Detroit, MI 48202 
313-344-9099 
twatkins@dwmha.com 

Chair: Dr. Herbert Smitherman, Jr. 

aector@dmc.org 

Vice Chair: Dr. Cheryl Munday 

mundayc@udmercy.edu  

Detroit Wayne Mental Health Authority 
(Wayne) 

REGION 8 
OAKLAND CO CMH AUTHORITY 

Willie Brooks, Executive Director 
2011 Executive Hills Boulevard 
Auburn Hills, MI 48326 
248-858-1210 
brooksw@occmha.org 

Chair: Bettye Arrington 

bvam49@sbcglobal.net  

Vice Chair: Lois Shulman 

loisshulman@comcast.net   

Oakland County CMH Authority 

REGION 9 
MACOMB CO CMH SERVICES 
John Kinch, Executive Director 
22550 Hall Road 
Clinton Twp. MI 48036 
586-469-5275 
john.kinch@mccmh.net 

Chair: Lou Burdi 

burdi5@att.net 

Vice Chair: Joan Flynn 

flynn128@comcast.net 

Macomb CMH 

REGION 10 PIHP 
Jim Johnson, Executive Director 
3111 Electric Avenue 
Port Huron, MI  48060 
810-966-7803 
johnson@region10pihp.org 

Chair: Loraine Curtiss 

lcurtiss@lapeercounty.org 

Vice Chair: Robert J. Kozfkay 

kozfkayrobert@gmail.com  

Genesee Health System 

Lapeer CMH 

Sanilac CMH 

St. Clair CMH 
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